

# **Town of Jaffrey**

10 Goodnow Street Jaffrey, NH 03452 Telephone (603) 532-7880 Fax (603) 532-7862

# Select Board Franklin W. Sterling, Jr. James A. Weimann Bonnie Mitchell

# NOTICE OF SELECT BOARD MEETING

Jaffrey Town Offices
May 14, 2018
5:00pm Non-Public Session
6:00 pm Public Session

# **AGENDA:**

- A. Call to Order
- **B.** Non-Public 5:00 pm per 91-A:3(II)(D)(J)
- C. Appointments
  - Recycling Committee
  - Jaffrey School Board Members
- **D. Public Hearings None**
- E. Approval of Meeting Minutes

Public Minutes of 04/23/18 (*Motion/Vote*) Non-Public Minutes of 04/23/18 (*Motion to Seal/Vote*)

# F. Consent Agenda

- 1. Payroll and Vendor Manifests
- 2. Abatements
  - a) #18-28 Laura Gordon- 65 Hillcrest Road \$1,307.02 Interest
  - b) #18-29 Mark Stone 12 Amboy Circle \$ 292.96 Water
  - c) #18-30- Forest Park Tenants Assoc. Map 240/Lot 59 \$ 9,116.21 Taxes
  - d) #18-31- Forest Park Tenants Assoc. Map 240/Lot 59-34 \$ 158.26 Taxes
- 3. Tax Collector's First Issue 2018 Tax Warrant
  - a) Public Utility Property \$144,005.00
  - b) Downtown Development District \$370,146.00
  - c) Stone Bridge Industrial District \$251,491.00
  - d) Town of Jaffrey Property Tax \$6,209,220.00
- 4. Trustee of the Trust Fund Appointment
  - a) Robert Stephenson Alternate Trustee Term Expires 2019
- 5. Cemetery Deeds
  - a) Wayne M. Esty- Conant Lot #1338 \$ 700.00

#### G. Old Business

• Recreation Facility Fees Proposed Update

#### **H. New Business**

- Resolution # 2018-15 Special Event Permit Night of 1,000 Cupcakes- July 19, 2018
- Resolution #2018-16 Special Event Permit TEAM Jaffrey's Farmer's Market Mondays from June 4<sup>th</sup> to Sept. 24th
- Resolution #2018-17 RSA 31:95-b Acceptance of \$ 200 donation from Peter Davis for the Humiston Playground Project
- Resolution #2018-18 8<sup>th</sup> Annual Run for the Rescue July 28, 2018
- Resolution #2018-19- RSA 31:95-b -Acceptance of \$ 6,000 Grant from Homeland Security Grant Program for EMS Warm Zone Equipment.
- Meetinghouse Parking Lot Use Request
- Memorial Day Parade Permit May 28, 2018

# I. Reports to the Select Board

- Selectmen's Reports
- Town Manager's Report

#### J. Other Business -None

# K. Adjournment

The Town of Jaffrey prohibits discrimination on the basis of race, color, national origin, sex, sexual orientation, religion, age, disability, marital or family status.

The Town of Jaffrey is an equal opportunity employer.